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Maria Bracco <maria.bracco@stonybrook.edu>

Post RFP Partial MWBE & Complete SDVOB Waiver requests - SBU - Contract
T003004


Bobb, Kimberly <Kimberly.Bobb@suny.edu> Wed, Dec 22, 2021 at 3:22 PM
To: Maria Callegari <maria.callegari@stonybrook.edu>, MWBE Program <MWBEProgram@suny.edu>
Cc: Marie Titone <Marie.Titone@stonybrook.edu>, Kevin Rooney <kevin.rooney@stonybrook.edu>, Frank Bowden
<frank.bowden@stonybrook.edu>

Good afternoon Maria.

 

I am just reaching out to let you know the SDVOB waiver requested for contract T003004 is approved.  Additionally,
the MWBE waiver request has been forwarded
to the Executive Chamber.  As soon as I hear back from them, I will
circle back with the determination.  It normally takes approximately two weeks for a response from the Chamber.

 

Thank you.

 

Best,

 

Kimberly A. Bobb

Compliance Manager

Supplier Diversity Program

The State University of New York (SUNY)

System Administration

H. Carl McCall SUNY Building

353 Broadway

Albany, New York 12246 

Tel: 518.445.4040

kimberly.bobb@suny.edu

Visit:   Doing Business with SUNY

(She-Her)

 

Be a part of Generation SUNY:

Facebook -
Twitter -
YouTube
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